			Lenexa	a Fuel Fa	cility & Salt S	tructure Fa	acility						
										4/23/2025			
Item				Engineer's Estimate		Sands Construction		Mega KC		Centric		Excel Construtors	
No. MAIN	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,975.00	\$13,975.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,924.00	\$14,924.00
2		LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$15,243.00	\$15,243.00	\$13,032.00	\$13,032.00
3		LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	\$2,874.00	\$2,874.00
4	PANEL SIGNAGE	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,730.00	\$33,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.46	\$325.22	\$670.85	\$4,695.95
5	METAL CANOPIES AND FOUNDATIONS	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$383,472.00	\$383,472.00	\$382,000.00	\$382,000.00	\$293,938.00	\$293,938.00	\$332,720.00	\$332,720.00
6	EQUIPMENT: KNOX BOX	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$553.00	\$553.00
7	ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$162,700.00	\$162,700.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$165,146.00	\$165,146.00	\$154,211.00	\$154,211.00
-	CHAIN LINK FENCES AND GATES	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00		\$110,000.00	\$98,561.00	\$98,561.00	\$101,684.00	\$101,684.00
9	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$426,000.00	\$426,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$333,725.00	\$333,725.00	\$348,695.00	\$348,695.00
10	TOP SOIL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$56,900.00	\$56,900.00	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$45,656.00	\$45,656.00	\$29,101.00	\$29,101.00
11	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")	SY	7975	\$125.00	\$996,875.00	\$94.50	\$753,637.50	\$96.00	\$765,600.00	\$80.00	\$638,000.00	\$84.00	\$669,900.00
12	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (2")	SY SY	830	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$14.40	\$11,952.00	\$13.00	\$10,790.00	\$13.00	\$10,790.00	\$15.29	\$12,690.70
13	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE ( 6")	SY SY	830	\$65.00	\$53,950.00	\$30.00	\$24,900.00		\$24,900.00	\$36.00	\$29,880.00	\$31.95	\$26,518.50
14	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FUEL TANK ISLAND (7")	SY SY	210	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$96.00	\$20,160.00	\$144.00	\$30,240.00	\$221.00	\$46,410.00	\$230.42	\$48,388.20
15	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FUEL TANK ISLAND (77)	SY	210	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$443.00	\$8,860.00		\$10,800.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00	\$485.74	\$9,714.80
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOLL FAILS BLAND (14 )	SF	386	\$8.00	\$3,088.00	\$48.00	\$18,528.00	\$22.00	\$8,492.00	\$14.00	\$5,404.00	\$13.65	\$5,268.90
17	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOLLING ISLAND (4")	SF	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.13	\$1,306.50
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.32	\$2,264.00
10	CURB & GUTTER (ALL TYPES)	LF	1388	\$35.00	\$48,580.00	\$30.00	\$41,640.00	\$30.00	\$41,640.00	\$33.00	\$45,804.00	\$34.03	\$47,233.64
20	4" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	7975	\$10.00	\$79,750.00	\$8.15	\$64,996.25		\$63,800.00	\$7.00	\$55,825.00	\$5.41	\$43,144.75
	6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	830	\$10.00	\$9,960.00	\$12.50	\$10,375.00	\$12.00	\$9,960.00	\$15.00	\$12,450.00	\$7.99	\$6,631.70
21 22	8" DIA BOLLARD	EA	51	\$850.00	\$43,350.00	\$12.50	\$10,575.00	\$1,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$15.00	\$36,057.00	\$623.17	\$31,781.67
	RIP RAP (LIGHT 18")	SY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00		\$2,700.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,850.00	\$85.12	\$2,128.00
23 24	4" SOLID HDPE	LF	25 95	\$150.00	\$5,225.00	\$108.00 \$31.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$74.00 \$42.00	\$3,990.00	\$33.16	\$2,128.00
24	4" PERFORATED HDPE	LF	260	\$55.00	\$14,300.00	\$31.00	\$8,060.00		\$8,840.00	\$42.00 \$41.00	\$10,660.00	\$39.80	\$10,348.00
	6" PVC	LF	318	\$65.00	\$20,670.00	\$46.00	\$14,628.00	\$50.00	\$15,900.00	\$41.00	\$13,992.00	\$39.30 \$49.75	\$15,820.50
26 27	8" PVC	LF	145	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$46.00	\$9,715.00	\$80.00	\$13,300.00	\$44.00	\$12,180.00	\$49.75	\$8,014.15
	12" PVC	LF		\$75.00	\$6,825.00		\$9,713.00		\$13,650.00		\$12,180.00		\$6,538.35
28		LF	91 28	\$65.00	\$0,823.00	\$123.00	\$1,652.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$91.00	\$3,696.00	\$71.85 \$49.75	\$1,393.00
29	6" HDPE 15" HDPE	LF		\$95.00	\$17,860.00	\$59.00	\$13,348.00		\$9,870.00	\$132.00	\$16,356.00		\$13,507.80
30 31	13' HDPE	LF	188 77	\$95.00	\$9,240.00	\$71.00 \$86.00	\$6,622.00	\$53.00	\$9,870.00	\$87.00 \$110.00	\$10,350.00	\$71.85 \$77.38	\$5,958.26
	12" RCP END SECTION	EA		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,650.00		\$2,058.00		\$829.09
32 33	12 RCP END SECTION 15" RCP END SECTION	EA EA	2		\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,100.00		\$3,300.00	\$2,058.00 \$2,058.00	\$4,116.00	\$829.09 \$884.37	\$1,768.74
	13" RCP END SECTION 18" RCP END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,058.00	\$2,156.00	\$994.91	\$994.91
34 35	6' X 4' STORMWATER CONTROL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,255.00	\$18,968.00		\$19,000.00	\$2,156.00 \$19,129.00	\$19,129.00	\$994.91 \$22,876.34	\$22,876.34
	6' X 4' STBACK CURB INLET	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,430.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$7,303.00		\$7,716.09
36 37	4' X 4' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,430.00 \$5,160.00	\$5,160.00		\$10,500.00	\$7,303.00 \$6,816.00	\$6,816.00	\$7,716.09 \$8,410.32	\$8,410.32
							\$5,000.00				\$5,795.00		\$5,673.21
38	4' DIA SEDIMENT MANHOLE 6' DIA SEDIMENT MANHOLE	EA	1	\$6,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$6,500.00 \$11,750.00	\$5,795.00	\$5,795.00	\$5,673.21	\$5,673.21
39	8" DIA DRAIN BASIN	EA EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,510.00	\$7,510.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,945.00	\$11,945.00	\$12,451.88	\$12,431.88
40	8" FIRE SUPPRESSION WATER LINE	EA LS	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,468.00 \$18,485.00	\$8,808.00		\$9,000.00	\$1,005.00 \$32,253.00	\$6,030.00	\$1,105.46 \$23,334.00	\$6,632.76
41		LS LS	1				\$18,485.00		\$21,000.00	\$32,253.00 \$14,363.00	\$32,253.00	\$23,334.00 \$12,024.06	\$23,334.00
42		LS EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
	FIRE HYDRANT		1	\$3,500.00 \$200,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$200,000.00	\$7,950.00 \$200,000.00	\$7,950.00 \$200,000.00		\$8,500.00 \$200,000.00	\$9,018.00	\$9,018.00 \$200,000.00	\$8,727.59	\$8,727.59 \$200,000.00
44	ALLOWANCE: ROCK EXCAVATION / UNSUITABLE SOILS	LS CY	1							\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	
45	UNIT COST: MACHINE ROCK EXCAVATION		100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00		\$7,200.00	\$153.00	\$15,300.00	\$93.96	\$9,396.00
46	UNIT COST: HOE-RAM ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00		\$11,300.00	\$153.00 \$147.220.00	\$15,300.00	\$204.51	\$20,451.00 \$11,000.00
4/	MOBILIZATION TOTAL BASE BID	EA	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00 \$3,143,493.00	\$96,520.00	\$96,520.00 \$2,671,589.75		\$310,000.00 \$3,035,923.00	\$147,320.00	\$147,320.00 \$2,442,116.22	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$2,326,477.56
<u> </u>					φ3, 143,493.00		φ2,071,003.75		¥3,033,923.00		φ <b>ε,</b> <del>14</del> ε,110.22		<i>\$</i> 2,520,477.30
	Total Bid			1	\$3,143,493.00		\$2,671,589.75		\$3,035,923.00		\$2,442,116.22	1	\$2,326,477.56